February 27, 2017

## **HEALTH ADVISORY** *Air Quality Health Advisory Rescinded Near Rolling Hills Construction and Demolition Landfill*

## Contact:

Media Desk:	850-595-6500 x6000
Public Contact:	850-595-6700

**Pensacola, Fla.** – The Florida Department of Health in Escambia County (FDOH-Escambia) is rescinding the air quality health advisory near Rolling Hills Construction and Demolition Landfill located at 6990 Rolling Hills Road, Pensacola, Florida. The brush fire at the facility was extinguished, and associated smoke is no longer present.

For more information, contact FDOH-Escambia's Environmental Health office at 850-595-6700 or visit <u>www.EscambiaHealth.com</u>.

###

## About the Florida Department of Health

The department, nationally accredited by the <u>Public Health Accreditation Board</u>, works to protect, promote and improve the health of all people in Florida through integrated state, county and community efforts.

Follow us on Twitter at <u>@FLHealthEmerald</u> and on <u>Facebook</u>. For more information about the Florida Department of Health please visit <u>www.FloridaHealth.gov</u>.

